bearing Total

 £’000 £’000 £’000

At 30 November 2013

Cash and cash equivalents 463 - 463

Trade and other receivables - 3,037 3,037

 463 3,037 3,500

Current tax liabilities - 21 21

Trade and other payables - 2,985 2,985

Deferred income - 3,114 3,114

Borrowings 475 - 475

Provisions - 127 127

 475 6,247 6,722

At 30 November 2012

Cash and cash equivalents 983 - 983

Trade and other receivables - 2,237 2,237

 983 2,237 3,220

Current tax liabilities - 80 80

Trade and other payables - 2,769 2,769

Deferred income - 2,444 2,444

Borrowings 875 - 875

Provisions – contingent consideration - 220 220

 875 5,513 6,388

The Group has derived a sensitivity analysis based on a 1% change in the floating interest rate:

 2013 2012

 £’000 £’000

Impact on equity and profit after tax

1% increase in base rate of interest (5) (9)

1% decrease in base rate of interest 5 9

The undiscounted contractual cash flows, including interest payments, are set out in the tables below.

UNDISCOUNTED CONTRACTUAL CASH FLOWS

GROUP

In less than

one year

Between one

and two years

Between two

and five years Total

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Bank loans 148 263 102 513

Provisions 127 - - 127

Other liabilities 6,120 - - 6,120

At 30 November 2013 6,395 263 102 6,760

Bank loans 440 148 368 956

Contingent consideration 125 100 - 225

Other liabilities 5,293 - - 5,293

At 30 November 2012 5,858 248 368 6,474

Electric Word plc
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

For the year ended 30 November 2013

53

22 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

UNDISCOUNTED CONTRACTUAL CASH FLOWS

COMPANY

In less than

one year

Between one

and two years

Between two

and five years Total

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Bank loans 148 263 102 513

Other liabilities 8,395 - - 8,395

At 30 November 2013 8,543 263 102 8,908

Bank loans 440 148 368 956

Contingent consideration 125 100 - 225

Other liabilities 5,338 - - 5,338

At 30 November 2012 5,903 248 368 6,519

The terms, security and repayment information on these borrowings are given in note 18.  Contingent consideration, provisions and

other liabilities are not interest bearing and are unsecured.

Foreign exchange risk

The Group and Company operates principally in the United Kingdom and as such the majority of the Group and Company’s financial

assets and liabilities are denominated in sterling and there is no material exposure to exchange risks.

The Group and Company does suffer some exposure to exchange risk as a proportion of its business is overseas.  Where the Group

and Company enters into significant contracts denominated in overseas currencies it is not currently the Group and Company’s policy